Test Report No. CANEC1412273803 Date: 25 Sep 2014 Page 1 of 19

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as : Soup maker

SGS Job No. : CP14-040063 - GZ

Model No. : KL-215

Client Ref. Info. : SEE REMARK

Material Name : silicone,PP,Stainless steel,PC

Country of Destination : EU

Date of Sample Received : 28 Jul 2014

Testing Period : 28 Jul 2014 - 24 Sep 2014

Test Requested : Selected test(s) as requested by client.
Test Method : Please refer to next page(s).

Test Results : Please refer to next page(s).

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible
at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic
Documents at ﬂg:/lwww‘s?sAcomleanerrns-and-Condi(lons/Tarms-a—Documam.as x. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects
the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility
Is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the
transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written apBroval of the Company. Any unauthorized
alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and ders may be pr d to the fullest
extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown In this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing linspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755)8307 1443

or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

198 Kezh Road Scentach Park Guangzhou Eccnomic & Technology Developmen Distic Guangzhou China 510663  t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075113 www.sgsgroup.com.cn
HE W - BFEAFER MR 1988 HB%: 510663 t (86-20)82155555 f (86-20)82075113 € sgs.china@sgs.com

T
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. CANEC1412273803 Date: 25 Sep 2014 Page 2 of 19

Result Summary :

Test Requested Conclusion

French Décret 2007-766 with amendments, DGCCRF Information Notice 2004/64 PASS
with amendments and European Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 with
amendments — Overall migration in specified foodstuffs

French Arrété du 25 Novembre 1992 and French Décret 2007-766 with PASS
amendments— Overall migration in specified foodstuffs

French Arrété du 25 Novembre 1992 and French Décret 2007-766 with PASS
amendments—Peroxide value

French Décret 2007-766 with amendments, DGCCRF Information Notice 2004/64 PASS

with amendments and European Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 with
amendments—Specific Migration of Bisphenol A

French Décret 2007-766 with amendments, DGCCREF Information Notice 2004/64 PASS
with amendments and European Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 with
amendments-Specific migration of
2,2,4,4-Tetramethyl-1,3-cyclobutanediol(TMCD)

French Arrété du 25 Novembre 1992 and French Décret 2007-766 with PASS
amendments—Specific Migration of Organotin (as Tin)
French Décret 2007-766 with amendments, DGCCRF Information Notice 2004/64 PASS

with amendments and European Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 with
amendments—-Specific Migration of Heavy Metal

French Arrété du 13 Janvier 1976, French Décret 2007-766 with amendments and PASS
DGCCREF Information Notice 2004/64 with amendments-Composition analysis
French Arrété du 25 Novembre 1992 and French Décret 2007-766 with PASS

amendments —Volatile organic matter (VOM)
Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Ltd.

Catty Gong
Approved Signatory

Remark: Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested, and this document cannot be used for
publicity without approval of the Company.

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible
at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic
Documents at hng:/Iwww.s?ﬁomlenn’erms;and-CondilIonszerms-e-DocumenLaspx. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects
the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility
Is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the
transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written apgrovai of the Company. Any unauthorized
alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest
extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown In this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing linspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephane: (86-755) 8307 1443

nNERE

Testing Service or email: CN.Doccheck@sas.com
SESONE Blandards Technical $ LI 1188 Kezhu Road,Scientech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development Distict Guangzhou,China 510663 (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075113 www.sgsgroup.com.cn
y|HRE -TH - BREAT ERMEEAER1085 WB4E: 510663 t (86-20)82155555 f (86-20)82075113 e sgs.china@sgs.com
|

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. CANEC1412273803 Date: 25 Sep 2014 Page 3 of 19

Test Results :

Test Part Description :

Specimen No. SGS Sample ID Description Material
(claimed by the client)

SN1 CAN14-122738.001  Silver-gray metal knife stainless steel
SN2 CAN14-122738.003  Red plastic lid PP

SN3 CAN14-122738.004  White plastic lid PP

SN4 CAN14-122738.005  Black plastic lid PP

SN5 CAN14-122738.006  Transparent plastic PC

SN6 CAN14-122738.008  Translucent silicone rubber ring silicone rubber
SN7 CAN14-122738.009  Transparent plastic tritan

French Décret 2007-766 with amendments, DGCCRF Information Notice 2004/64 with amendments and
European Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 with amendments — Overall migration in specified
foodstuffs

Test Requested :  As specified by client, to determine Overall migration from plastic used in contact with food for
compliance with French Décret 2007-766 with amendments, DGCCRF Information Notice
2004/64 with amendments and European Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 with
amendments.

Test Method :  With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex Ill and
Annex V for selection of condition and EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of test methods;

or EN 1186-3:2002 aqueous food simulants by total immersion method,;
or EN 1186-14:2002 substitute test.

Simulant Used Time Temperature Max. Permissible Result of 003 Comment
Limit Overall Migration
10% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous 1.0hr(s) 100°C 60mg/kg <20mg/kg PASS
Solution
95% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous 3.0hr(s) 60°C 60mg/kg <20mg/kg PASS
Solution (Rectified Olive Oil
Substitute)
Isooctane (Rectified Olive Oil  1.0hr(s) 60°C 60mg/kg <20mg/kg PASS
Substitute)
Simulant Used Time Temperature Max. Permissible Result of 004 Comment
Limit Overall Migration
10% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous 1.0hr(s) 100°C 60mg/kg <20mg/kg PASS
Solution

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible
at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic
Documents at hng:/Iwww.s?ﬁomlenn’erms;and-CondilIonszerms-e-DocumenLaspx. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects
the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility
Is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the
transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written apgrovai of the Company. Any unauthorized
alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest
extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown In this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing linspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephane: (86-755) 8307 1443

nNERE

Testing Service or email: CN.Doccheck@sas.com
SGS-ONNBlandards Technical 9 j., LI 1188 Kezhu Road Scientach Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development Distict Guangzhou, China 510663  t (86-20) 82155555 f (86~20) 82075113 www.sgsgroup.com.cn
: y|HRE -TH - BREAT ERMEEAER1085 WB4E: 510663 t (86-20)82155555 f (86-20)82075113 e sgs.china@sgs.com
I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report

No. CANEC1412273803 Date: 25 Sep 2014 Page 4 of 19
60°C 60mg/kg <20mg/kg PASS
60°C 60mg/kg <20mg/kg PASS

Temperature Max. Permissible Result of 005 Comment
Limit Overall Migration
100°C 60mg/kg <20mg/kg PASS
60°C 60mg/kg <20mg/kg PASS
60°C 60mg/kg <20mg/kg PASS
Temperature Max. Permissible Result of 006 Comment
Limit Overall Migration
100°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm? PASS
60°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm? PASS
60°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm? PASS
Temperature Max. Permissible Result of 009 Comment
Limit Overall Migration
100°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm? PASS
60°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm? PASS
60°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm? PASS

95% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous 3.0hr(s)
Solution (Rectified Olive Oil

Substitute)

Isooctane (Rectified Olive Oil  1.0hr(s)
Substitute)

Simulant Used Time
10% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous 1.0hr(s)
Solution
95% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous 3.0hr(s)
Solution (Rectified Olive Oil
Substitute)

Isooctane (Rectified Olive Oil  1.0hr(s)
Substitute)

Simulant Used Time
10% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous 1.0hr(s)
Solution
95% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous 3.0hr(s)
Solution (Rectified Olive Oll
Substitute)

Isooctane (Rectified Olive Oil  1.0hr(s)
Substitute)

Simulant Used Time
10% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous 1.0hr(s)
Solution
95% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous 3.0hr(s)
Solution (Rectified Olive Oll
Substitute)

Isooctane (Rectified Olive Oil  1.0hr(s)
Substitute)
Notes :

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with

mg/dm? = milligram per square decimeter
2. °C = degree Celsius
3. Permissible Limit is according to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with

amendments

4. The test data is obtained by considering the articles intended for repeated use as per described in

BnNERE

Testing Service

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible
at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic
Documents at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,

AP—?

indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects
the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility
Is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the
transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written ap'i':roval of the Company. Any unauthorized

alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and of

extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown In this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.
Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephene: (86-755) 8307 1443
or email: CN.Doccheck@sas.com

188 Kezhu Road Scientch Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development Distict Guangzhou,China 510663  t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075113 www.sgsgroup.com.cn
WB4E: 510663 t (86-20)82155555 f (86-20)82075113 e sgs.china@sgs.com

o B W - BREAT R RN R 108
|

‘enders may be prosecuted to the fullest

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. CANEC1412273803 Date: 25 Sep 2014 Page 5 of 19

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex V. Report the 3rd extractive result.
5.Test sample of 003~005 was applied to container with capacity of 1.5 L.

French Arrété du 25 Novembre 1992 and French Décret 2007-766 with amendments— Overall migration in
specified foodstuffs

Test Requested :  As specified by client, to determine Overall migration from silicone rubber used in contact with
food for compliance with French Arrété du 25 Novembre 1992 and French Décret 2007-766
with amendments.

Test Method :  With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex Ill and
Annex V for selection of condition and EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of test methods;
or EN 1186-3:2002 aqueous food simulants by total immersion method;
or EN 1186-2:2002 olive oil by total immersion method;

Simulant Used Time Temperature Max. Permissible Result of 008 Comment
Limit Overall Migration
10% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous 1.0hr(s) 100°C 60mg/kg <20mg/kg PASS
Solution
Rectified Olive Oil 1.0hr(s) 100°C 60mg/kg <20mg/kg PASS
Notes :

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with

2. °C = degree Celsius

3. The test data is obtained by considering the articles intended for repeated use as per described in
Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex V. Report the 3rd extractive result.
4.Test sample was applied to container with capacity of 1.5 L.

French Arrété du 25 Novembre 1992 and French Décret 2007-766 with amendments—Peroxide value

Test Requested :  As specified by client, to determine Peroxide value from Silicone rubber used in contact with
food for compliance with French Arrété du 25 Novembre 1992 and French Décret 2007-766
with amendments.

Test Method :  With reference to European Pharmacopoeia(2005).

Test Item(s) Limit 008
Peroxide Value Absent Absent
Comment PASS

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible
at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic
Documents at hng:/Iwww.s?ﬁomlenn’erms;and-CondilIonszerms-e-DocumenLaspx. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects
the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility
Is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the
transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written apgrovai of the Company. Any unauthorized
alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest
extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown In this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing linspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephane: (86-755) 8307 1443

nNERE

Testing Service or email: CN.Doccheck@sas.com
SGS-ONNBlandards Technical 9 LI 1188 Kezhu Road,Scientech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development Distict Guangzhou,China 510663 (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075113 www.sgsgroup.com.cn
: y|HRE -TH - BREAT ERMEEAER1085 WB4E: 510663 t (86-20)82155555 f (86-20)82075113 e sgs.china@sgs.com
I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report

No. CANEC1412273803 Date: 25 Sep 2014 Page 6 of 19

French Décret 2007-766 with amendments, DGCCRF Information Notice 2004/64 with amendments and

European Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 with amendments—Specific Migration of Bisphenol A

Test Requested :

As specified by client, to determine Specific Migration of Bisphenol A from plastic used in
contact with food for compliance with French Décret 2007-766 with amendments, DGCCRF

Information Notice 2004/64 with amendments and European Commission Regulation (EU) No
10/2011 with amendments.

Test Method :  With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex Ill and

Annex V for selection of condition and EN13130-1:2004 for selection of test method, analysis was

performed by HPLC-FLD&LC-MS.

Sample 006

Simulant Used :
Test Condition :

Test Item(s)

10% Ethanol
100 °C 1.0 hr(s)

—

Max. Permissible ni MDL Test result

Limit

Specific migration of Bisphenol-A 0.6 mg/kg 0.2 ND

Comment

Sample 006

Simulant Used :
Test Condition :

Test Item(s)

PASS

95% Ethanol
60 °C 3.0 hr(s)

c
=)

Max. Permissible MDL Test result

Limit

Specific migration of Bisphenol-A 0.6 mg/kg 0.2 ND

Comment

Sample 006

Simulant Used :
Test Condition :

Test ltem(s)

PASS

Isooctane
60 °C 1.0 hr(s)

c
=]

Max. Permissible MDL Test result

Limit

Specific migration of Bisphenol-A 0.6 mg/kg 0.2 ND

Comment

Notes :

BnNERE
Testing Service
Qs Teenica

PASS

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible
at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic
Documents at hng:llwww.s?gomlenn'ermﬁnd-Condillonszarms-e-DocumenLaspx. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects
the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility
Is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the
transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written ap'i':rovai of the Company. Any unauthorized
alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest
extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown In this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing linspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephane: (86-755) 8307 1443
or email: CN.Doccheck@sas.com

188 Kezhu Road Scientch Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development Distict Guangzhou,China 510663  t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075113 www.sgsgroup.com.cn

oy BB EFEAT S RS R 108 HB%: 510663 1 (36-20) 82155555 f (86-20)82075113 € sgs.china@sgs.com
|

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. CANEC1412273803 Date: 25 Sep 2014 Page 7 of 19

. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with
. °C = degree Celsius

. MDL=Method Detection Limit

. ND = Not Detected(less than MDL)

a b~ ODN =

amendments.

. Permissible Limit is according to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with

6. The test data is obtained by considering the articles intended for repeated use as per described in
Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex V. Report the 3rd extractive result.

French Décret 2007-766 with amendments, DGCCREF Information Notice 2004/64 with amendments and

European Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 with amendments-Specific migration of

2,2.4.4-Tetramethyl-1,3-cyclobutanediol(TMCD)

Test Requested :  As specified by client, to determine Specific Migration of

2,2,4,4-Tetramethyl-1,3-cyclobutanediol(TMCD) from plastic used in contact with food for
compliance with French Décret 2007-766 with amendments, DGCCRF Information Notice
2004/64 with amendments and European Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 with

amendments.

Test Method :  With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex Ill and
Annex V for selection of condition and EN13130-1:2004 for selection of test method, analysis was

performed by GC-MS.

Sample 009

SimulantUsed : 3% Acetic acid(W/V) aqueous solution
Test Condition: 100 °C 1.0 hr(s)

Test ltem(s) Max. Permissible Unit
Limit
Specific migration of 5 mg/kg
2,2,4,4-Tetramethyl-1,3-cyclobutanediol(TMCD)
Conclusion
Notes :

1.mg/kg = milligram per kilogram
2.MDL = Method Detection Limit
3.ND = Not Detected ( < MDL)

MDL Test result

0.5 ND

PASS

4. The test data is obtained by considering the articles intended for repeated use as per described in
Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex V. Report the 3rd extractive result.

5.Results shown were conducted by SGS SH LTD.

transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written apg
alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and of

nNERE

Testing Service

or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible
at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic
Documents at hng:/Iwww.s?ﬁomlenn’erms;and-CondilIonszerms-e-DocumenLaspx. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects
the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility
Is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the
roval of the Company. Any unauthorized
'enders may be prosecuted to the fullest
extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown In this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing linspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephane: (86-755) 8307 1443

L1198 Keah Road Sentech Pk Guangzhou Eonomic & Technokogy Development Distict Guangehou China 510663t (86-20) 82165555 f (86-20) 82075113 www.sgsgroup.com.cn
| |HE M -EREATFERNFHAER198S HB4R: 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20)82075113 e sgs.china@sgs.com
|

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. CANEC1412273803 Date: 25 Sep 2014 Page 8 of 19

French Arrété du 25 Novembre 1992 and French Décret 2007-766 with amendments—Specific Migration of
Organotin (as Tin)

Test Requested :  As specified by client, to determine Specific Migration of Organotin (as tin) from Silicone rubber
used in contact with food for compliance with French Arrété du 25 Novembre 1992 and French
Décret 2007-766 with amendments.

Test Method :  With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex Ill and
Annex V for selection of condition and EN13130-1:2004 for selection of test methods; analysis was
performed by ICP-OES.

Sample 008

Simulant Used : 3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous Solution
Test Condition : 100 °C 1.0 hr(s)

Test ltem(s) Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result
Limit
Specific Migration of Organotin (as Tin) 0.1 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Comment PASS
Notes :

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with
2. °C = degree Celsius

3. MDL=Method Detection Limit

4. ND = Not Detected(less than MDL)

French Décret 2007-766 with amendments, DGCCRF Information Notice 2004/64 with amendments and
European Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 with amendments—Specific Migration of Heavy Metal

Test Requested :  As specified by client, to determine Specific Migration of Heavy Metal from plastic used in
contact with food for compliance with French Décret 2007-766 with amendments, DGCCRF
Information Notice 2004/64 with amendments and European Commission Regulation (EU) No
10/2011 with amendments.

Test Method :  With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex Ill and
Annex V for selection of condition and EN13130-1:2004 for selection of test method, analysis was
performed by ICP-OES.

Sample 003

SimulantUsed:  10% Ethanol Aqueous Solution
Test Condition: 100 °C 1.0 hr(s)

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible
at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic
Documents at hng:/Iwww.s?ﬁomlenn’erms;and-CondilIonszerms-e-DocumenLaspx. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects
the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility
Is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the
transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written apgrovai of the Company. Any unauthorized
alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest
extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown In this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing linspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephane: (86-755) 8307 1443

nNERE

Testing Service or email: CN.Doccheck@sas.com
SESONE Blandards Technical $ LI 1188 Kezhu Road,Scientech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development Distict Guangzhou,China 510663 (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075113 www.sgsgroup.com.cn
y|HRE -TH - BREAT ERMEEAER1085 WB4E: 510663 t (86-20)82155555 f (86-20)82075113 e sgs.china@sgs.com
I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. CANEC1412273803 Date: 25 Sep 2014 Page 9 of 19
Test ltem(s) Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result
Limit
Extractable Barium 1 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Cobalt 0.05 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Extractable Copper 5 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Iron 48 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Lithium 0.6 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Extractable Manganese 0.6 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Zinc 25 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Comment PASS
Sample 004
SimulantUsed:  10% Ethanol Aqueous Solution

Test Condition : 100 °C 1.0 hr(s)

Test Item(s) Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result
Limit

Extractable Barium 1 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Cobalt 0.05 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Extractable Copper 5 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Iron 48 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Lithium 0.6 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Extractable Manganese 0.6 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Zinc 25 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Comment PASS
Sample 005
Simulant Used :  10% Ethanol Aqueous Solution
Test Condition : 100 °C 1.0 hr(s)

Test Item(s) Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result

Limit

Extractable Barium 1 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Cobalt 0.05 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Extractable Copper 5 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Iron 48 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Lithium 0.6 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Extractable Manganese 0.6 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Zinc 25 mg/kg 0.5 ND

BnNERE

Testing Service

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible
at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic
Documents at httg:/lwww,s?s.com!eanerms-end-Condillonszarms-a-DocumenLaspr Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects
the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility
Is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the
transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written apgroval of the Company. Any unauthorized
alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and ders may be pr d to the fullest
extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown In this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephene: (86-755) 8307 1443

or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

188 Kezhu Road Scientech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development Distict Guangzhou, China 510663  t (86-20) 82155555 f (86~20) 82075113 www.sgsgroup.com.cn

BE - BFRARTEEMNEEARR1985 WP4R: 510663 t (86-20)82155555 f (86-20)82075113 € sgs.china@sgs.com
|

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. CANEC1412273803 Date: 25 Sep 2014 Page 10 of 19
Comment PASS
Sample 006

Simulant Used:  10% Ethanol Aqueous Solution

Test Condition : 100 °C 1.0 hr(s)

Test ltem(s) Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result
Limit
Extractable Barium 1 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Cobalt 0.05 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Extractable Copper 5 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Iron 48 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Lithium 0.6 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Extractable Manganese 0.6 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Zinc 25 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Comment PASS
Sample 009
SimulantUsed:  10% Ethanol Aqueous Solution
Test Condition : 100 °C 1.0 hr(s)
Test Item(s) Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result
Limit
Extractable Barium 1 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Cobalt 0.05 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Extractable Copper 5 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Iron 48 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Lithium 0.6 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Extractable Manganese 0.6 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Zinc 25 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Comment PASS
Sample 003
Simulant Used:  95% Ethanol Aqueous Solution
Test Condition: 60 °C 3.0 hr(s)
Test Item(s) Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result
Limit
Extractable Barium 1 mg/kg 0.25 ND

BnNERE

Testing Service

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible
at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic
Documents at httg:/lwww,s?s.com!enﬁerms-and-Condillonsffarms-a-DocumenLaspr Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects
the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility
Is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the
transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written apgroval of the Company. Any unauthorized
alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and ders may be pr d to the fullest
extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephene: (86-755) 8307 1443

or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

188 Kezhu Road Scientech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development Distict Guangzhou, China 510663  t (86-20) 82155555 f (86~20) 82075113 www.sgsgroup.com.cn

BE - BFRARTEEMNEEARR1985 HB%: 510663 t (86-20)82155555 f (86-20)82075113 e sgs.china@sgs.com
|

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. CANEC1412273803 Date: 25 Sep 2014 Page 11 of 19

Extractable Cobalt 0.05 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Extractable Copper 5 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Iron 48 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Lithium 0.6 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Extractable Manganese 0.6 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Zinc 25 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Comment PASS
Sample 004

SimulantUsed :  95% Ethanol Aqueous Solution
Test Condition: 60 °C 3.0 hr(s)

Test Item(s) Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result
Limit

Extractable Barium 1 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Cobalt 0.05 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Extractable Copper 5 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Iron 48 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Lithium 0.6 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Extractable Manganese 0.6 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Zinc 25 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Comment PASS
Sample 005
Simulant Used:  95% Ethanol Aqueous Solution
Test Condition: 60 °C 3.0 hr(s)

Test Item(s) Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result

Limit

Extractable Barium 1 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Cobalt 0.05 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Extractable Copper 5 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Iron 48 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Lithium 0.6 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Extractable Manganese 0.6 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Zinc 25 mag/kg 0.5 ND
Comment PASS

Sample 006

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible
at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic
Documents at httg:/lwww,s?s.com!eanerms-end-Condillonszarms-a-DocumenLaspr Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects
the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility
Is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the
transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written apgroval of the Company. Any unauthorized
alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and ders may be pr d to the fullest
extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown In this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephene: (86-755) 8307 1443

BnNERE

Testing Service or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

LI 11188 Kezhu Road,Scientach Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development Distict Guangzhou,China 510663  t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075113 www.sgsgroup.com.cn
| |HRE T -SFEATFEEMNEEAE198S HB4R: 510663 t (86-20)82155555 f (86-20)82075113 € sgs.china@sgs.com
I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. CANEC1412273803 Date: 25 Sep 2014 Page 12 of 19

SimulantUsed :  95% Ethanol Aqueous Solution
Test Condition: 60 °C 3.0 hr(s)

Test Iltem(s) Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result
Limit
Extractable Barium 1 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Cobalt 0.05 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Extractable Copper 5 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Iron 48 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Lithium 0.6 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Extractable Manganese 0.6 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Zinc 25 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Comment PASS
Sample 009
Simulant Used:  95% Ethanol Aqueous Solution
Test Condition: 60 °C 3.0 hr(s)
Test Item(s) Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result
Limit

Extractable Barium 1 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Cobalt 0.05 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Extractable Copper 5 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Iron 48 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Lithium 0.6 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Extractable Manganese 0.6 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Extractable Zinc 25 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Comment PASS
Notes :

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with

2. °C = degree Celsius

3. MDL=Method Detection Limit

4. ND= Not Detected(less than MDL)

5. Permissible Limit is according to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with

amendments.
6. The test data is obtained by considering the articles intended for repeated use as per described in
Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex V. Report the 3rd extractive result.

French Arrété du 13 Janvier 1976, French Décret 2007-766 with amendments and DGCCREF Information
Notice 2004/64 with amendments-Composition analysis

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible
at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic
Documents at hﬂg:llwww.s?gomlenﬂerms-and-Condillonszarms-e-DocumenLaspr Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects
the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility
Is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the
transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written ap'i':roval of the Company. Any unauthorized
alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest
extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown In this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

nNERE Attention: To check the authenticity of testing linspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephane: (86-755) 8307 1443
Testing Service or email: CN.Doccheck@sas.com
LIt 188 Kezhu Road Scientsch Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development Distict Guangzhou,China 510663  t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075113 www.sgsgroup.com.cn
pRE M SR EATEEMEHARR108S WP4R: 510663 t (86-20)82155555 f (86-20)82075113 € sgs.china@sgs.com
|

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. CANEC1412273803 Date: 25 Sep 2014 Page 13 of 19

Test Requested :  As specified by client, to determine Composition analysis from Stainless Steel used in contact
with food for compliance with French Arrété du 13 Janvier 1976, French Décret 2007-766 with
amendments and DGCCRF Information Notice 2004/64 with amendments.

Test Method :  SGS In-house method (GZTC CHEM-TOP-044-28 or GZTC CHEM-TOP-175-01), analysis was
performed by ICP-OES or titration method.

Test Item(s) Limit Unit MDL 001
Tantalum (Ta) 1 Yo (wW/w) 0.01 ND
Niobium (Nb) 1 Y% (W/w) 0.01 ND
Zirconium (Zr) 1 Yo(W/w) 0.01 ND
Molybdenum (Mo) 4 Yo(W/w) 0.01 ND
Titanium (Ti) 4 Yo(W/w) 0.01 ND
Aluminum (Al) 4 Yo (W/w) 0.01 ND
Copper (Cu) 4 Yo (wW/w) 0.01 ND
Chromium (Cr) =13 % (wiw) 0.01 13.61
Comment PASS
Notes :

1. %w/w = percentage of weight by weight
2. MDL=Method Detection Limit
3. ND = Not Detected(less than MDL)

French Arrété du 25 Novembre 1992 and French Décret 2007-766 with amendments —\Volatile organic matter

(VOM)

Test Requested :  As specified by client, to determine Volatile organic matter (VOM) content from Silicone rubber
used in contact with food for compliance with French Arrété du 25 Novembre 1992 and French
Décret 2007-766 with amendments.

Test Method :  With reference to French Arrété du Novembre 1992 Annex lIl.

Test Iltem(s) Limit Unit MDL 008
Volatile organic matter (VOM) 0.5 Yo (W/w) 0.1 0.2
Comment PASS
Notes :

1. %w/w = percentage of weight by weight
2. MDL=Method Detection Limit

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible
at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic
Documents at hﬂg:llwww.sgﬁom!enﬁerms-and-Condillonszarms-e-DocumenLaspr Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects
the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility
Is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the
transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written ap'i':roval of the Company. Any unauthorized
alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest
extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown In this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

nNERE Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephene: (86-755) 8307 1443
Testing Service or email: CN.Doccheck@sas.com
LIt 188 Kezhu Road Scientsch Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development Distict Guangzhou,China 510663  t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075113 www.sgsgroup.com.cn
pRE M SR EATEEMEHARR108S WP4R: 510663 t (86-20)82155555 f (86-20)82075113 € sgs.china@sgs.com
|

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. CANEC1412273803 Date: 25 Sep 2014 Page 14 of 19

3. ND= Not Detected(less than MDL)
4. # = Exceeds the limit

This document is issued /.EF the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible
at hIMMww.gghg.gamlan erms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic

Documents at ngﬂlwwﬁs?s.comlenﬁems- nd-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues dt . Any holder of this document is advised that information contained herean reﬂec!s
the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility
is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the
transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized
alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or app of this dc is and s may be pr to the fullest
extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /linspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephane: (86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

(0, LI 198Kezh Road, Sientech Park Guangzhou Eccromic & Technobgy Development Distict Guangzhou Ctina 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075113  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
ey |RE TN - SFEATEEMEHAER198S WB4s: 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20)82075113 € sgs.china@sgs.com
1

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. CANEC1412273803 Date: 25 Sep 2014 Page 15 of 19
REMARK:

KL-215, KL-215B, KL-818, KL-818A2, KL-818A3, KL-818B, KL-818B2, KL-818B3, KL-818C, KL-818C2,
KL-818C3, KL-210, KL-210B, KL-210C, KL-210E, KL-212, KL-218, KL-219, KL-213, KL-213E, KL-216,
KL-216B, KL-217, KL-217B, KL-217C, KL-217F, KL-217G, KL-222, KL-226, KL-226B, KL-227, KL-228,
KL-229, KL-322, KL-322B, KL-323A, KL-323B, KL-323C, KL-326, KL-326B, KL-328, KL-329, KL-329B,
KL-601, KL-602, KL-603S, KL-603L, KL-606, KL-608, KL-611, KL-611B, KL-613, KL-618, KL-616, KL-
616B, KL-703, KL-703B, KL-801, KL-802, KL-802B, KL-803, KL-803B, KL-803C, KL-803D, KL-806, KL-
806B, KL-RD516, KL-RD516B, KL-809, KL-808A, KL-808B, KL-808C, KL-808D, KL-RD216, KL-RD216B,
KL-RD316, KL-RD316B, KL-813, KL-821, KL-915, KL-916, KL-916B, KL-916C, KL-916D, KL-912, KL-

912B, KL-917, KL-919, KL-918, KL-913, KL-913B, KL-211, KL-211B

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible
at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic
Documents at ttg:/lwww,s?s.cnm!enl‘l’arms-snd-CondillonslTarms-e-Documem.asng Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects
the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility
Is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the
transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written apgroval of the Company. Any unauthorized
alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and ders may be pr d to the fullest
extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /linspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443

or email: CN.Doccheck@sas.com

5 0o, LI |188Kezhy Road,Scientech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development Distict Guangzhou,China 510663  t (86-20) 82155555 f (B6-20) 82075113 www.sgsgroup.com.cn
by |HRE T -BFEAFERMRHAZEE1985 WB4E: 510663 t (86-20)82155555 f (86-20)82075113 e sgs.china@sgs.com
I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. CANEC1412273803 Date: 25 Sep 2014 Page 16 of 19

Sample photo:

CANEC1412273803

CAN14-122738.001

CANEC1412273803

6 08 0L 09 05 Oy oc 0z 0L 00206 08 0z 00 05 Ov 0 o 0L 00L 08 08 OL 0@ 05 O¥ 0% = O

CAN14-122738.003

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible
at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic
Documents at ng:/lwww,s?sAcomleanerms-and-CondillonslTarms-e-Document.aspr Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects
the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility
Is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the
transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written apgmval of the Company. Any unauthorized
alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and ders may be pr i to the fullest
extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /linspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443

or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

188 Kezhu Road Scientech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development Distict Guangzhou, China 510663  t (86-20) 82155555 f (86~20) 82075113 www.sgsgroup.com.cn
HRE M - SFEATEENEEAKRE198S WB4E: 510663 t (86-20)82155555 f (86-20)82075113 e sgs.china@sgs.com
I

Testing Service 2

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. CANEC1412273803

Date: 25 Sep 2014 Page 17 of 19

I | LU LLIYALA 1
| | ikt et e
0S or oc 02 0L 00Co06 08 0L 09 05 o ot oz oL 00L 06 0L 08 0S5 Ov 0 02 OL

CAN14-122738.004

CANEC1412273803

PO 05 0 0z 09 05 o oc 0 0L 00Z 06 08 0L 09 05 O O 0z 01 00k 06 0B OL 0B 0S Ov 0€ 0z o1

CAN14-122738.005

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible
at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic

Documents at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects

the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility
Is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the

transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written apgroval of the Company. Any unauthorized
alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and ders may be pr d to the fullest
—— extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown In this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.
Testing Service or email: CN.Docchec

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephene: (86-755) 8307 1443
@sgs.com
nical S

188 Kezhu Road Scientch Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development Distict Guangzhou,China 510663  t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075113 www.sgsgroup.com.cn
HRE M - SFEATEENEEAKRE198S
I

HB%: 510663 1 (36-20) 82155555 f (86-20)82075113 € sgs.china@sgs.com

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. CANEC1412273803 Date: 25 Sep 2014 Page 18 of 19

or or of O0P o8 09 o: o9 05 ok o€ Of ol DOCES o8 & & 05 ob OF o2 0000208 o0 or 08 OF ov of 0z o1 00LON 08 BL 08 08 o 08 & O

CAN14-122738.006

Lo6 08 oL 09 OS Oy OE OZ OL

z 0L00Z06 08 0L 09 0S Oy Ot 0z O 00

CAN14-122738.008

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible
at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic
Documents at hﬂg:llwww.sgﬁom!enﬁerms-and-Condillonszarms-e-DocumenLaspr Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects
the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility
Is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the
transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written ap'i':roval of the Company. Any unauthorized
alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest
extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown In this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephene: (86-755) 8307 1443

Testing Service or email: CN.Doccheck@sas.com

edfinical S6ps o LI | 198 Kezhu Road, Scientach Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development Distict Guangzhou,China 510663  t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075113 www.sgsgroup.com.cn
or RE M - EFEAT EERERAERE198S HB4R: 510663 t (86-20)82155555 f (86-20)82075113 € sgs.china@sgs.com
I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. CANEC1412273803 Date: 25 Sep 2014 Page 19 of 19

CAN14-122738.009

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

*** End of Report ***

This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible
at http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic
Documents at hﬂg:llwww.sgﬁom!enﬁerms-and-Condillonszarms-e-DocumenLaspr Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability,
indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects
the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company’s sole responsibility
Is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the
transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written ap'i':roval of the Company. Any unauthorized
alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest
extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown In this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephene: (86-755) 8307 1443

Testing Service or email: CN.Doccheck@sas.com

edfinical S Do LI 1188 Kezhu Road, Scientech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development Distict Guangzhou,China 510663  t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075113 www.sgsgroup.com.cn
et HRE M - SFEATEENEEAKRE198S WB4E: 510663 t (86-20)82155555 f (86-20)82075113 e sgs.china@sgs.com
I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



